

**MINGO COUNTY PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT**  
**MINGO COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA**  
**CONTRACT #3 – LONSOME VALLEY ROAD SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION**  
**BID TABULATION**  
**THURSDAY, OCTOBER 24, 2024 AT 2:00 PM**  
**Thrasher Project #020-01087**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Mendon Pipeline, Inc. Shady Spring, WV WV #000442		Tribute Contracting & Consultants, LLC South Point, OH WV #053314		RDR Utility Services Group, LLC Clarksburg, WV WV #047502	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
<b>BASE BID</b>									
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00
2	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Control	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
3	1	LS	Videotaping of Project Area	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
4a	3,200	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6')	\$ 115.00	\$ 368,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 608,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 400,000.00
4b	1,700	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9')	\$ 119.00	\$ 202,300.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 357,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 246,500.00
4c	325	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (9'-12')	\$ 140.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 79,300.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 117,000.00
4d	75	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (12'+)	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 20,850.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 47,250.00
5a	750	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6')	\$ 104.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 133,500.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 87,750.00
5b	75	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9')	\$ 194.00	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 14,325.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 10,350.00
6	125	LF	4" HDPE DR-11 Forcemain (Directional Drill)	\$ 375.00	\$ 46,875.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 11,625.00
7a	500	LF	16" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack)	\$ 475.00	\$ 237,500.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 255,000.00
7b	75	LF	12" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack)	\$ 500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 47,250.00
8	40	EA	48" Dia. Manhole Base, Cone Top, Regular Casting	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 288,000.00
9	40	VF	48" Dia. Manhole Riser Section	\$ 225.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 9,200.00
10a	15	EA	8"x4" PVC Customer Service Wye Connection	\$ 215.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 6,300.00
10b	10	EA	6"x4" PVC Customer Service Wye Connection	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 3,850.00
11	325	LF	4" PVC SDR-35 Service Lateral Pipe	\$ 195.00	\$ 63,375.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 38,675.00
12	5	EA	6" Gravity Terminal Line Cleanout	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00
13	25	EA	Customer Service Lateral Cleanout	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
14	500	LF	WVDOH Type "C" Trench Repair	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00
15	25	LF	Storm Trench Repair (Concrete)	\$ 450.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,625.00
16a	25	LF	Concrete Driveway Repair	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
16b	250	LF	HMA Driveway Repair	\$ 110.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 60,000.00
16c	250	LF	Gravel Driveway Repair	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00

17	7,050	LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Area	\$ 6.00	\$ 42,300.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 28,200.00
18	4,200	LF	WVDOH Inspection Fee Allowance	\$ 3.37	\$ 14,154.00	\$ 3.37	\$ 14,154.00	\$ 3.37	\$ 14,154.00
19	1	LS	Lonesome Valley Lift Station	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 409,000.00	\$ 409,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$ 2,040,279.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,340,129.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,529,229.00</b>

**THRASHER**

600 White Oaks Blvd.  
P.O. Box 940  
Bridgeport, WV 26330  
(304) 624-4108  
Fax: 624-7831  
[thrasher@thethrashergroup.com](mailto:thrasher@thethrashergroup.com)  
[www.thethrashergroup.com](http://www.thethrashergroup.com)



10-25-2024